

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 21540-21541/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2009 in WP No.6896/2009
dated 24/09/2010 in WA No.120/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT
INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD SHAFI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-2 for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date:06/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Kusumanjali Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to
file a better affidavit explaining the delay in filing
these petitions. Let that be done within four weeks. List
thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER