

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6398-6399/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2010 and 23/10/2009 in WP No.6896/2009 And WA No.120/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD SHAFI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,CORRECTION and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the petitioner, finally,
for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter after summer vacation.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		

