

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6398-6399/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2009 in WP No.6896/2009  
dated 24/09/2010 in WA No.120/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT  
INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD SHAFI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling  
SLP,CORRECTION,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
order,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/04/2014            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
   Ms.    Nandita Dubey, Adv.  
   Mr.    Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.  
   for    Mr. C.D. Singh,AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.  
   for Ms. Pratibha Jain,AOR(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an  
adjournment so as to enable him to amend the special leave  
petitions.

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks.

Amended petitions be filed, in the meantime, with  
a copy in advance to the learned counsel for the  
respondents.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar