

LISTING ON 26.09.2014
COURT NO. 6
ITEM NO. 29

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 6398-6399 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Madhya Pradesh

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Mohammad Shafi & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment to comply with the motion Bench order dated 17.4.2014.

Request for adjournment is not opposed by the learned counsel representing the respondents.

List again after four weeks. Needful be done, in the meantime.”

It is submitted that Mr. C.D. Singh, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 26.08.2014 filed amended SLP in accordance to the Motion Bench's Order dated 17.04.2014 and copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Ms. Pratibha Jain, Counsel for Respondent No. 2 has on 22.09.2014 filed Counter Affidavit and copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of September, 2014.

Copy to: Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd