

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
6398-6399/2012

(from the judgment and order dated 24.09.2010 and 23.10.2009 in
WA No. 120 of 2010 and WP No. 6896/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF
MADHYA PRADESH, BENCH AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD SHAFI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for correction and exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned order and exemption from filing o.t. and office
report)

Date : 26/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shivali Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Musharraf Choudhry, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kr, Jain, Sr. Adv.
for Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings will be deemed to be complete.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to place
on the record of this case a copy of the writ petition filed
before the High Court within four weeks.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after eight

Signature Not Verified
weeks.

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.09.26

17:52:22 IST

Reason:

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar